Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	ן ר
Apex Construction Systems, Inc.				03/18/2008	1
					<u>ا</u>
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	Arxx Corporation				
Street Address:	13535 SW 72nd Avenue, Suite 100				
City:	Portland				
State/Country:	OREGON				
Postal Code:	97223				
Property Type		Number			
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		11648102			
Application Number:		11648716			
Application Number:		11648850			
Patent Number:		6746532			
PCT Number:		US0788209			
PCT Number:		US0788208			
PCT Number:		US0788205			
CORRESPONDENCE					
Fax Number:	(503)220-24				
Correspondence will b Phone:	<i>e sent via US Mail</i> 503.224.338	l when the fax attempt is unsuc 0	CCESSTUI.		
Email: jarafter@stoe					
Correspondent Name: John A. Rafter,					
Address Line 1: Stoel Rives LL					
		n Avenue, Suite 2600			
		I, OREGON 97204			
				DATENT	
500502020		II			Ц

PATENT REEL: 020733 FRAME: 0824

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52239/6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Rafter, Jr.
Total Attachments: 2 source=ArxxNameChange#page1.tif source=ArxxNameChange#page2.tif	

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "APEX CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "APEX CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS, INC." TO "ARXX CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2008, AT 1:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3658386 8100

080328867

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Varnet Smith

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION: 6460378**

DATE: 03-19-08

PATENT REEL: 020733 FRAME: 0826

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:30 PM 03/18/2008 FILED 01:30 PM 03/18/2008 SRV 080328867 - 3658386 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF APEX CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), Apex Construction Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify:

The name of the corporation is Apex Construction Systems, Inc. (the 1. "Company").

2. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Company was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 14, 2003.

Article I of the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the 3. Company is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the Corporation (the "Corporation") is Arxx Corporation."

The foregoing amendment to the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of 4. Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Company and by the required vote of the stockholders of the Company in accordance with Section 242 of the DGCL.

APEX CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS, INC.

By: Scott Jaglowitz

Portind2-4668736.1 0052239-00001

RECORDED: 04/01/2008

Vice President, Finance